05-25-1999

(Name of Person Signing)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office 101044719 TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bertek, Inc. Name: Mylan Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) ☐ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 110 Lake Street Corporation-State West Virginia Other City: St. Albans State: VT Zip: 05478 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Country: Individual(s) citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Association General Partnership Assignment | Merger Limited Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation-State West Virginia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Execution Date: February 9, 1999 Yes No designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/189,574 1,351,366 75/565,430 1,365,541 Additional numbers attached? X Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 15 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arnold H. Krumholz 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 390.00 Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, Enclosed KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 South Avenue West 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5/25/1999 DNGUYEN 00000079 121095 1351366 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arnold H. Krumholz April 29, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention: Assignments

(Date)

RECORDATON FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.

A. Trademark Application Nos.

B. Trademark Registration Nos.

75/086,397

1,426,873 1,417,765 1,419,898 1,798,412 1,770,702 2,081,855 2,096,036 2,186,327 2,173,478

1,179,087



T, Ken Flechler, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

originals of the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of

BERTEK, INC.

are filed in my office, signed and verified, as required by the provisions of Chapter 31, Article 1, Section 31 of the West Virginia Code and conform to law. Therefore, I issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

changing the name of the corporation to

MYLAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

and I attach to this certificate a duplicate original of the Articles of Amendment.



RECORDED: 05/03/1999

Given under my hand and the

Great Seal of the State of

West Virginia on this

Ninth day of

February 19 99

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0928